PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
R. H. Dyck, Inc.	04/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Earth Saver, Inc.
Street Address:	12972 Country Road 102
City:	Woodland
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95776

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5519985

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)288-9731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9252889720

Email: hadvbaxen@earthlink.net
Correspondent Name: Charles L. Thoeming
Address Line 1: 1390 Willow Pass Road

Address Line 2: Suite 1020

Address Line 4: Concord, CALIFORNIA 94520

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72009A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles L. Thoeming

Total Attachments: 2

source=padtoes_20090720111007#page1.tif source=padtoes_20090720111007#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 5519

PATENT REEL: 022973 FRAME: 0555

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

R. H. Dyck, Inc.,

as sole owner of United States Letters Patent entitled **Machine for Producing Straw-Filled Tubes of Flexible Netting Material**, United States Patent No. 5,519,985, which issued 05/28/1996;

does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Earth Saver, Inc., a corporation duly organized and authorized by the Laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 12972 Country Road 102, Woodland, CA 95776, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said Letters Patent and to any and all inventions described in said invention and said Letters Patent and to any and all inventions described in said Letters Patent for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent as granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties; including all future conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties;

agree that Earth Saver, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasilegal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and Letters Patent and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and Letters Patent, and for vesting title to said invention and Letters Patent in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 022973 FRAME: 0556 IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF through the undersigned authorized agent of R. H. Dyck, Inc., on the date indicated below.

R. H. Dyck, Inc.

	ulla-t-0	
Date:	4/30/09	

Lathy Myhillips

By:
Its: President

State of California

County of Saumente

Onligation 2001 before me P.M.GARDY

Notary Public, personally appeared

CATHY McPhillips

_, an individual personally known to me - OR -

Aproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity for R.H. Dyck, Inc.,

and that by his signature on the instrument he executed the instrument.

D. M. GRADY Commission # 1743684 lotary Public - California Sacramento County

Witness my hand and official seal.